01/09/09

01-21-2009

RE'		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac 103	544367 Jents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
David A. Betts Robert W. Derrow	Name: Johnson Outdoors Inc.	
David J. Howells	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 555 Main Street #20	
Execution Date(s)	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
August 2, 2005		
Assignment Merger	City: Racine	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Wisconsin	
Joint Research Agreement	Country: US Zip: 53403	
Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No	
Other		
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: David R. Fairbairn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: The Kinney and Lange Building	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Kinney and Lange, P.A.		
Street Address: 312 South Third Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	⊠ Enclosed	
City: Minneapolis	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
State: MN Zip: <u>55415</u>	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number: 612-339-1863	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 612-339-6580	61/15/2009 MJAMA1 60000024 12319684 b. Deposit Account Number 11-0982	
Email Address: drfairbairn@kinney.com	Authorized User Name <u>David R. Fairbairn</u>	
a Signatura: 720777	January 9, 2009	
9. Signature: Signature	Date	
David R. Fairbairn Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C. Attorneys at Law 483 N. Mulford Road Suite 7 Rockford, Illinois 61107

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, WE, David A. Betts of 202 Irwinton Drive, Eufaula, AL 36027, Robert W. Derrow of 116 Red Oak Lane, Eufaula, AL 36027 and David J. Howells of 8195 Innsbruck Drive, Atlanta, GA 30350, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SONAR IMAGING SYSTEM FOR MOUNTING TO WATERCRAFT

for which invention we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed on August 2, 2005 11/195,107

WHEREAS, Johnson Outdoors Inc., of 555 Main Street #20, Racine, Wisconsin 53403, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the application for Letters Patent.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for Letters Patent and other such applications (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and reissues) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country, and the Letters Patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent in the United States to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application if any there be) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, renewal, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal

PATENT REEL: 022145 FRAME: 0587 In re Appl. Of: David A. Betts et al. Attorney Docket No.: 504093

representatives of all parties hereto. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date 8/2/05	David A. Betts
Date 8/2/05	Robert W. Derrow
Date	David J. Howells

Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C. Attorneys at Law 483 N. Mulford Road Suite 7 Rockford, Illinois 61107

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, WE, David A. Betts of 202 Irwinton Drive, Eufaula, AL 36027, Robert W. Derrow of 116 Red Oak Lane, Eufaula, AL 36027 and David J. Howells of 8195 Innsbruck Drive, Atlanta, GA 30350, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SONAR IMAGING SYSTEM FOR MOUNTING TO WATERCRAFT

for which invention we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed on ^, under Application No. ^ and August 2, 2005 11/195,107

WHEREAS, Johnson Outdoors Inc., of 555 Main Street #20, Racine, Wisconsin 53403, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the application for Letters Patent.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for Letters Patent and other such applications (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and reissues) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country, and the Letters Patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent in the United States to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application if any there be) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, renewal, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal

PATENT REEL: 022145 FRAME: 0589 In re Appl. Of: David A. Betts et al. Attorney Docket No.: 504093

representatives of all parties hereto. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date	
	David A. Betts
Date	
	Robert W. Derrow
~	
Date 2 Aucust 2005	Aprile
	David Howells

2

PATENT REEL: 022145 FRAME: 0590